Shishya Parampara (Repertory Grant scheme) 
for supporting around 1457 Gurus and 9022 
Shishyas.

The scheme provides financial assistance to 
promote structured training for artists under 
the Guru-Shishya Parampara. The quantum 
of financial assistance to each Guru/Director 
is Rs.15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen thousand only) 
per month.

Categoriesofshishya/ artist Age Group  Amount of assistance/honorarium per month 

Adult shishya/artist (18 years age and above)  Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Tenthousand only)

‘A’ category childshishya/artist (12-<18 years age)  Rs.7,500/- (Rupees seven thousand five hundred 
only)

‘B’ category childshishya/artist (6-<12 years age)  Rs.3,500/- (Rupees three thousand and five 
hundred only)

‘C’ category childshishya/artist (3-<6 years age)  Rs.2,000/- (Rupees two thousand only)

2.	 Scheme of Financial Assistance for 
Promotion of Art and Culture

i.	 Financial Assistance to Cultural 
organizations with National Presence

Financial assistance of up to ₹1 crore is